Cross-Trainer Base - 120/60 Domestic Cord
X1-XX00-0203

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 17:51:53 PM

LT s

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

.y



éﬁfm X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Table of Contents

Y= | (SIr= Lo I =Y 0 FoT [0 = 3
Consoles and TranSTOIMIEES. ......u.iivu e e e e e e e aaaes 4
Crank Related COMPONENTS.......uiieniiiiieiieeieee e ee e e e s e e ea e e eaanns 5
[dler and Coupler ASSEMIDIIES. .......uuuiiiieieeiie e e e e aaaes 6
Main Shrouds and Crank COVEIS.........cceeuiieuieiiieeiiieeiieeeeeeeieeesneessneesensessessnnsesnnesdd
Motor, Reed SWitch and CabIEsS. .........ooeuniiieiii e 8
Pedal Lever Assemblies and COMPONENES.......ccvvuiiiviiiiiiiieeee e e e 9
Stabilizer Components and GrOMMELS. .......cuuiiieiiiiieiieeeree e e ees 10
Upright and Related COMPONENLES.........iiiruieiiiieeeeieeeeee e e et e e e e ea e e aaans 11
User Arm Assemblies and COMPONENTS. .......ccevuunieiiriieeieiieeeiiieeeeteeeeereeeeeaaeeeans 12

Page 2 of 13



o5 FEmess

Brake and Tensioner

X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

REXN21AM
TENSIONER
BRACKET

REX21¥3
TENSIONER

SPACER BY)

REXQK2W
EHCE BRAKE
WTG. SCREW (3)

REXZILR i
CRING i

REXKRE
NUT, NYLOCK

RENIHVY
BEARING 2}

REXDJEG
CRING

REXZILE
COLLAR SPACER (2]

REXZEZ)
CAPSCREW 4)

REXDJY
SPRING WASHER
REX20WY

REX21AR WEX NLIT
HOGK CLAMP
BOLT
REX2INP
HEXBOLT )
REXCKRD
LOCKNUT{Z)
REXZILF
BRAKEMTE,
BRACKET 2}
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REXOK2W 3 | Hardware: Screw, SHCS Brake MTG
- REX21A6 1 | Hardware: Bolt, Hook Clamp
- REX0J93 1 | Hardware: Washer, Spring 1.0
- REX21LF 2 | Bracket, Brake MTG
- REX21BJ 1 | Brake, Assembly Eddy Current
- REX21NP 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M12 X 1.75-110
- REXOHVY 2 | Bearing, Ball 620427
- REX0JEG 1 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
- REX22LR 1 | Ring: C-Ring, A-16
- REX21A7 1 | Hardware: Stud, Swivel
- REXOKRO 2 | Hardware: Nut, Lock M12 X 1.75-12
- REX20W4 1 | Hardware: Nut, HEX M10 X 1.5-6
- REX21X8 1 | Spacer, Tensioner
- REX25Z2J 4 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M8 X 1.25-20
- REX21AA 1 | Bracket, Belt Tensioner
- REXOKR5 1 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M10 X 1.5, 10M Thick
- REX21LG 2 | Spacer, Collar

Page 3 of 13




252 7T mess

X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

Consoles and Transformers

Ref #

Part Number

Description

8819801

Qty
1

Transformer, 100-240V, 9V, 1.5A, Domestic, W-Switc

Page 4 of 13




o5 FEmess

X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

Crank Related Components

REX2INT
REXDIGA HEX BOLT (4)
P:EEEREEEMN ARM
i /S oo
RIVE BELT
WELDMENT
]
¥
|I|III II .
Gl Bk
“E? ©
REXL2
RIGHT OR LEFT A,
CRANK ARM
WELDMENT
REX218N
CRANK PULLEY
: Irl'%q
MAGHET i
1 .
| i e REXFIRIP
J NYLOCK KUT ﬁ

f

\'\.
I
i

{1 PER CRANK ARM)

REXZING
% HEX BOLT
N, (1 PER CRANK ARM)
T
@ REXWES
?; RETAAING RINGE)
1 REXDHY e ring i on the users lef:

0
FRAME BEARING (2) sice of the crank axim weldmant;

the athar twa as an
the users night side
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REXOKR3 4 | Hardware: Nut, Lock M6 X 1, 6MM Thick
- REX21NS 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD. M8 X 1.25-60
- REX2LL1 1 | Weldment, Axle Crank
- REX22RP 2 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M8 X 1.25 X 6MM Thick
- REX218N 1 | Pulley, Crank
- REX0QJEJ 3 | Ring, Retaining, 63/64
- REX2T9F 1 | Belt Poly V J510
- REX0JGQ 2 | Crank Key
- REX21INT 4 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX HD M6 X 1-20
- REX2LL2 2 | Weldment, Crank Arm
- REX0J69 4 | Hardware: Washer, Flat .6 X 13-1
- 3225301 2 | Bearing, 12MM Ball
- REXO01H5 1 | Magnet Rexon

Page 5 of 13




é;@ fm X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Idler and Coupler Assemblies

586801
LEFT COUPLER

ASSEMBLY

Coupler Assambles

conalsta of

couplar waldmeant B5aT004

bearings RIGHT COUPLER

IInk axle ASSEMBLY
waghers

retaining ring REXQIAT :
WAVE WASHER ‘/j//

| 1 )
BS&T104 RIGHT OR LEFT
IDLER ASSEMBLY
Idler Assambly conalste of:
Idler Weldmeant
BEARING REXZBKA
RETAINING RING REXMIDZ -

REXZRNR

REXOHVP
BALL BEARING
iq‘ PER GUUPLER:l

C—RING
REXZRNP
COLPLER END CAP
{2 PER COLPLER)

REX2L.IZ
LINK AXLE

RE:QMJK
HEX BOLT

REX0JBT REXOJEG
REXOJ4R WAVE WASHER C-RING
FLAT WASHER REX2NDD
BPACER WASHER
REX2DVE REXOIER
IDLER MTG. BOLT C-RING
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

REX2LJZ 2 | Axle, Adj Link
REX2BKA 2 | Bearing, Self-Align, 2202
8587101 2 | Service Assembly, Idler X1 X3
REXOHVP 8 | Bearing Ball 600427
REX2NDD 2 | Hardware: Washer, Spacer
REXQJEG 6 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
8587001 1 | Service Assembly, Coupler Right X1 Left X3
REX0J4R 2 | Hardware: Washer, 20MM OD X 10MM ID X 3MM Thick
REX2MJK 2 | Bolt, HEX Head M10 X 1.5-85
8586901 1 | Service Assembly, Coupler Left X1 Right X3
REX2RNP 4 | Cap End Coupler
REX0JB7 4 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 20.5MM X 26.7MM T = 0.25MM
REX0JDZ 2 | Ring, Retaining B-35
REX2DVG 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20
REX2RNR 2 | Cap End, Idler

Page 6 of 13




o5 FEmess

X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

Main Shrouds and Crank Covers

REX2RPS5
LEFT SHROUD

ik E?

REXZ2RP4

RIGHT SHROUD
REX2T9X
SHROUD SCREWS
(6 PER SHROUD)

REszE’r*-\,_
CRANK PLATE-._
REXOKST S
CRANK PLATE .
SCREWS(4)
REX2RSA -
CRANK COVER i
REX2TOG -
CRANK COVER
SCREWS (4)
REX2ARH
LIFEFITNESS
LOGO LABEL
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- REX2T9G 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5X.8-8 Clear Zinc
- REXOK5T 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI M5 X 0.8-10
- REX2T9X 12 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5X.8-12 Clear Zinc
- REX2RSA 1 | Cover Crank
- REX2RP4 1 | Shroud Rear Right X1 X3
- REX2LRT 1 | Plate; Crank
- REX2RP5 1 | Shroud Rear Left X1 X3
- REX2ARH 2 | Decal: Label, LifeFithess Logo

Page 7 of 13




o5 FEmess

X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

Motor, Reed Switch and Cables

RENOIHL

RESIATANCE
REAKMR  NOTOR
HMOTORMTE.

NTQ)

REAKEH
MOTOR T,
SCREW 1)

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- REXOKEH 2 | Hardware: Screw, Pan HD with Patch M5 X .8-16
REX2K86 1 | Cable, Cross-Trainer Motor-Transformer
REX2T9F 1 | Belt Poly V J510
REXOKMR 2 | Hardware: Nut, M5 X 0.8, 4MM Thick
REX01QH 1 | Cable, Brake Harness
REXO01HL 1 | Drive Motor, Pesistande DC
REXOK28 1 | Hardware: Cap Screw, M5 X 0.8-16
REX01J8 1 | Switch, Reed, RPM Sensor
REX2GHY 1 | Cable, Cross-Trainer Base
REX2JTW 1 | E-Cable: Lead Wire Assembly

Page 8 of 13




o5 FEmess

Pedal Lever Assemblies and Components

X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

REX0.87

WAVE WASHER B

4 S REXOHVF

"\EXZZE:'J _ BALLBEARING
REXZE1N SPACER WASHER (2 PER AS5Y)
RIGHT FEDAL REXDJEG

R_EXETE-.'.'_ )
I-"_: 3.—'\: sC -‘E'a‘:li REXZLIZ
|6 PER PEDAL) LINK AXLE
REXZTED
HEX NUT
REX2BAD .<
el REXOEG
REXZBKE 3ELF E-RING
ALIGNINGBEARING
8536301
REXOJEE RIGHT PEDALLEVER
RETAINING RING[SMALL) ASSEMBLY
REX0JED
RETAIMMNG RING(LARGE)  pevongs
WASHER
LRFT PEDAL LEVER
REXZ31F ASSEMBLY
/ LEFT PEDAL
Fadal Levar
Aszemblies consiat o
Pedal Lever Weldmant
Bearings
Rear 3heft
Fronl Axle
Wiashers
Retaining Rings
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 8586701 1 | Service Assembly, Pedal Assembly Left X1 X3
- REX2S1N 1 | Pedal Right X1
- REX2T9D 2 | Hardware: Nut HEX M10X1.5 Black Zinc
- REX2T9E 2 | Hardware: Bolt HEX M10X1.5-74 Black Zinc
- REX2BAD 2 | Shaft, Coupler Pedal Conn
- REX2LJZ 2 | Axle, Adj Link
- REX2S1P 1 | Pedal Left X1
- REX2TOW 12 | Hardware: Screw, PHI TRUSS M5X.8-8
- REXOHVP 2 | Bearing Ball 600427
- REX2BKB 2 | Bearing, Self-Align, 2203
- REX2NDD 2 | Hardware: Washer, Spacer
- REXOJEG 4 | Ring: C-Ring, A-20
- REXOJEE 2 | Ring, Retaining A-17
- 8586801 1 | Service Assembly, Pedal Assembly Right X1 X3
- REX294S 2 | Washer, 25MM OD X 10MM ID X 3MM Thick
- REX0JB7 2 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 20.5MM X 26.7MM T = 0.25MM
- REXO0JEO 2 | Ring, Retaining B-40

Page 9 of 13




é;@ f‘m X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Stabilizer Components and Grommets

FEXITAY

RECLLK HEXBOLT )
J GROWNET /
‘& II. .
&

BERG40
FRONT STABILIZERASSY.
REXLRA
END CAP ASZENBLY CONSIETROF:
WS TABILIZER WELOMENT
BAENLRBENDCAPS
BRENITIRR HEXNLT
Eilﬁg BRENINFA LEG LEVELER
:ERI‘\HEE] STABILZER COMPONENTE CAY
?ﬁﬁ.‘[ﬁ:‘.ﬂ o REER BE CROEED SEFIRATELY.
PRYMEL  TRANEPORTIHEEL
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REX2NFK 2 | Leveler, Leg
REX22RR 2 | Hardware: Nut, Nylock M10 X 1.5-8
REX2S4R 2 | Wheel Transport
REX2TA3 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10X1.5-16 Clear Zinc
REX2LUH 1 | Grommet, 38MM X 25MM
8593401 1 | Service Assembly, Stabilizer X1
REX2LRB 4 | Stabilizer Endcap
REX2S4Q 2 | Axle Wheel Transport
REX2LNW 4 | Bushing, IGUS
REX2T6K 2 | Grommet 30MM X 70MM

Page 10 of 13




é;@ f‘m X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER

BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD
Upright and Related Components

REXZD1X

GROUND SCREW

REX0JAF

EXT. TOOTH LOCK WASHER
REXZRL4 REX2HA8

STATIONARY ~ GROUND WIRE [NOT SHOWN)

REX2ZMXD GRIP!

ACCESSORY TRAY

REX2TCE
OVERLAY . CONSOLE BRACKET
— L . WELDMENT
w A / .

REX2G72 Wi 7 7 & p REXZPHV
ACCESSORY TRAY -;- ;E_y,' A ‘\F'HILLIF'S SCREW (4)

= s FOR MOUNTING

REX251K J:‘L_ i ’ CONSOLE

CONSOLE MAST. 7

COVER /) REX2P4Q
/. 4 }/ / HEX BOLT (2)

REXOKDJ 7 ‘e
PHILLIPS SCREW (4) A S REXOUTY
WY PHILLIPS SCREW (4)
REXZS4K || |
REXZ1NN UPRIGHT | |
NUT INSERT GROMMET |1

| M__‘ REX2ZRKZ
Ll UPRIGHT
WELOMENT

RExEsﬂﬁ
UPRIGHT /s 1
JUNCTION 7 L
COVER / I

REXZFJ0

HEX BOLT (4)
REXZDVG
UPRIGHT
HEX BOLT
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
REXOU7V 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI M4 X 16-16
REX2S1L 1 | Cover Upright Junction Lower
REX2PJO 4 | Hardware: Bolt HEX M10 X 1.5-70
REX2RKZ 1 | Weldment, Upright X1
REX2TCE 1 | Weldment, Console Bracket
REX2S4K 1 | Grommet Upright X1
REX2S1K 1 | Shroud: Cover Console Mast
REX2H89 1 | Cable, Ground
REXO0JAF 1 | Hardware: Star Washer
REXOKDJ 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI 5MM*.8 X 12MM
REX2P4Q 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-16
REX2PHV 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5X16-12
REX2D1X 1 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M5 X 0.8-6
REX2G72 1 | Tray, Accessory
REX2MX0 1 | Decal: Label, X1 Accessory Tray
REX2RL4 2 | Grip Stationary Handlebar
REX2DVG 1 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20
REX21NN 1 | Hardware: Nut, Insert M10 X 1.5

Page 11 of 13




o5 FEmess

User Arm Assemblies

X1-XX00-0203 - X1 CROSS-TRAINER
BASE - 120/60 DOMESTIC CORD

and Components

REXOHVG

REXOJE] BALLBEARING

RETAIMING RING {2 PER USER ARM)

REXE2BI

FLAT WASHER

REXDJAD e

WAVE WASHER REXOKDT

CAP SCREWS (2)
: / REXZRL3

8588301 i P
LEFT USER
ARM A38Y. [
Agsambly Includes: A REX2DVE
User arm weldmant HEX BOLT
Bearinga REXZMPO
Gr FLAT WASHER

Grip cap and ecrewy

L
\l)a/

[

P ) # REXZRNQ
A A USER ARM
- L Ly END CAP
L /, f I. r RE;2T3$ \
HEX NI
1] EX2TOE
) B5a8401 HEX BOLT
1. RIGHT USER
5 b ARM ASSY
Assambly Includes:
Uaar arm weldment
Bearings
Grip
Grip cap and sCrews
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 3225301 4 | Bearing, 12MM Ball
- REX2MPQ 2 | Hardware: Washer, 35MM OD X 10MM OD X 3MM Thick
- REX2T9D 2 | Hardware: Nut HEX M10X1.5 Black Zinc
- REX2T9E 2 | Hardware: Bolt HEX M10X1.5-74 Black Zinc
- REXOKD7 4 | Hardware: Screw, PHI PAN M4 X .7-10
- 8586601 1 | Service Assembly, Rocker Right X3
- REXO0JEJ 2 | Ring, Retaining, 63/64
- REX22B3 2 | Hardware: Washer, .26 X 35-.8
- REX2RNQ 2 | Cap End Rocker Pivot
- REX0JBD 2 | Hardware: Wave Washer; 25MM X 35MM
- REX2DVG 2 | Hardware: Bolt, HEX M10 X 1.5-20
- REX2RL3 2 | Grip Moving Handlebar
- REX2HLQ 2 | Cap, End Hand Grip
- 8586501 1 | Service Assembly, Rocker Left X3

Page 12 of 13




Page 13 of 13



